TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Collateral	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco, L.L.C.		11/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	4102 South 74th E. Avenue
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74145
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	912284	CONIND
Registration Number:	798288	CONTINENTAL
Registration Number:	4077541	DOMEXWELD
Registration Number:	3951915	EZ LITE REMOTE
Registration Number:	2944944	EZ THERMOWELD EZ LITE MOLD
Registration Number:	822670	FASTTAP
Registration Number:	3843044	GEO-STAB
Registration Number:	2025708	ID SEAL
Registration Number:	2803571	I.D. STEEL
Registration Number:	2438889	SCOPE
Registration Number:	3763970	SDS
Registration Number:	898571	THE ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	3517824	CI THERMOCAP
Registration Number:	673389	THERMOWELD

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0063

CH \$390,00

Serial Number: 77913038 TECTOWELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Continental 2-TM#page1.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Continental 2-TM#page2.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Continental 2-TM#page3.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Continental 2-TM#page4.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Continental 2-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0064

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4298, Frame 411 on October 18, 2010, CONTINENTAL INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oklahoma corporation ("Releasee"), granted to ABLECO, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and collaterally assigned and transferred to Releasor: (i) all of Releasee's then-existing or thereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to all of Releasee's trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, terms, designs and applications described on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and (iii) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Releasee against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Collateral and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Collateral and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 16704479.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0065

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of November 8, 2012.

ABLECO, L.L.C

By:

Name: Danie

Title: senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Coind – USA	912,284	06/08/71	72/367,948	08/13/70
Continental – Canada	155,566	02/16/68	305012	05/17/67
Continental – USA	798,288	11/02/65	72/197,676	07/13/64
Domexweld - USA	4,077,541	12/27/11	77/912,950	01/15/10
EZ Lite Remote - Brazil	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/9/10
EZ Lite Remote – Chile	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/7/10
EZ Lite Remote – Europe (CTM)	Pending	Pending	009233925	07/8/10
EZ Lite Remote – Mexico	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/6/10
EZ Lite Remote – Poland	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/08/10
EZ Lite Remote – Saudi Arabia	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/8/10
EZ Lite Remote – South Africa	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/09/10
EZ Lite Remote – Thailand	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/08/10
EZ Lite Remote – Venezuela	Pending	Pending	Pending	07/08/10
EZ Lite Remote – USA	3,951,915	04/26/11	77/908,534	01/10/10
EZThermoweld EZ Lite Mold & Design – USA	2,944,944	04/26/05	78/220,250	02/28/03
Fasttap – USA	822,670	01/24/67	72/234,390	12/13/65
Geo-Stab - USA	3,843,044	08/31/10	77/861,733	10/30/09
Geo-Stab - Canada	Pending	Pending	1,478,667	04/27/10
ID Seal – USA	2,025,708	12/24/96	75/061,715	01/31/96
I.D. Steel – USA	2,803,571	01/06/04	78/100,927	01/04/02
Scope – USA	2,438,889	03/27/01	75/479,519	05/05/98
SDS and Design - USA	3,763,970	03/23/10	77/437,600	04/02/08
Tectoweld - USA	Abandoned			
The Eliminator – USA	898,571	09/15/70	72/332,763	07/16/69
Thermocap - USA	3,517,824	10/14/08	77/312,029	10/24/07

DOC ID - 16704479.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0067

Thermoweld - Canada	155,565	02/16/68	305011	05/17/67
Thermoweld – USA	673,389	02/03/59	72/048,828	04/01/58
Thermoweld-China	Pending	Pending	7302378	04/03/09
Thermoweld – Mexico	Pending	Pending	1064098	01/29/10
Thermoweld – Saudi Arabia	Pending	Pending	156011	06/14/10
Thermoweld Contact GM Group Endhancement Material & Design	3,266,151	07/17/07	78/696,180	08/19/05
Tectoweld - USA	Abandoned		77/913,038	1/15/10

DOC ID - 16704479.3

RECORDED: 11/14/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0068